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Ms. Daisy Crockron

Docketing Division Chief

The Public Utilities Commission of Chio
180 East Broad Street, 10th Floor
Columbus, Ohic 43215-3793

In accordance with Case No. 90-5815-CT-TRF and Case No. 01-2078-CT-ZTA issued by the
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, we are forwarding an original and three copies of the tariff pages
below bearing the issue date August 14, 2001, and effective date August 14, 2001,

PUCO Tariff NO. 2

Section 2 4" Revised Page 173.3 Cancels 3" Revised Page 173.3
Section 2 1st Revised Page 179.6 Cancels Original Page 179.6

An acknowledgement of receipt of this tariff filing is requested. A duplicate of this filing is

attached for this purpose.
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Brpadwing Telecommunications Inc. P.U.C.0. Tariff No. 2

dth Revised Page 173.3
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 173.3

SECTION 7 - CINCINNATI BELL ANY DISTANCE SERVICES

7. Cincinnati Bell Any Distance Services Formerly Offered by Cincinnati Bell
Long Distance Inc. (Continued)

7.1 Any Distance Service Offerings

7.1.19 Any Distance AnyTime 4000 - Business

This plan is being offered to business customers who purchase
a minimum of $150.00 of data and internet services, each
month. Customers who meet this criteria and enroll in this
plan will receive 4000 domestic direct dialed minutes per
month for a monthly fee of $150.00. Additional minutes will
be billed at $.0375 per minute. Charges are calculated on a
per call basis and rounded up to the nearest penny. The
calling card rate is $.23 per minute.

7.1.20 Any Distance AnyTime 375 - Residential

This plan is being offered to residential customers.
Customers who enrcoll in this plan will receive 375 domestic
direct dialed minutes per month for a monthly fee of $15.00.
Additional minutes will be billed at $.06 per minute. The
calling card rate is $.25 per minute. This plan is billed
in 60 second increments with a 60 second minimum.

7.1.21 Any Distance AnyTime 375 - Business

This plan is being offered to business customers. Customers
who enroll in this plan will receive 375 domestic direct
dialed minutes per month for a monthly fee of $15.00.
Additional minutes will be billed at $.06 per minute. The
calling card rate is $.23 per minute. This plan is billed in
6 second increments with a 30 second minimum.

7.1.22 Any Distance Centrex Complete Connections - Business

This plan is being offered to business customers who
subscribe to Cincinnati Bell Telephone's Centrex Complete
Connecticns Offer. Customers subscribing to this plan will
receive a $.04 per minute rate on all Intrastate 1+
outbound and 8XX Inbound Service and a $.23 per minute rate
on calling card service. This plan is billed in 6 second
increments with a 30 second minimum.

Issued: August 14, 2001 Effective: August 14, 2001
In accordance with Case No.
Vice President - Government Relations, 01-2078-CT-ZTA Issued by The
Cincinnati, Ohio Public Utilities Commission

of Ohio, Angust 14, 2001




Brpadwing Telecommunications Inc. P.U.C.0. Tariff No. 2
1st Revised Page 179.6
Cancels Original Page 179.6

SECTION 7 - CINCINNATI BELL ANY DISTANCE SERVICES

7. Cincinnati Bell Any Distance Services Formerly Offered by Cincinnati Bell
Long Distance Inc. {Continued)

7.2 Rates and Charges for Cincinnati Bell Any Distance Service
Cfferings (Continued)

7.2.21 Any Distance AnyTime 375 - Business

Rates Per Minute

Intrastate 14+ Outbound $0.06
Calling Card Service 0.23
Monthly Charge: $15.00

Per minute charge will apply to calls after the first 375
minutes,

Billing Increments: 30 second minimum, 6 sSeconds thereafter
Time periods: All times
Includes cone 8XX number, additional numbers $7.50 per month

7.2.22 Any Distance Centrex Complete Connections - Business

Rates Per Minute
Intrastate 1+ Outbound/8¥X Inbound $0.04

Calling Card Service 0.23
Billing Increments: 30 second minimum, 6 seconds thereafter
Time periods: All times

Includes one 8XX number, additional numbers $7.50 per month

Issued: August 14, 2001 Effective: August 14, 2001
In accordance with Case No.
Vice President - Government Relations, 01-2078-CT-ZTA Issued hy The
Cincinnati, Ohio Public Utilities Commission

of Ohio, August 14, 2001






